
Support technical assistance, education, and training to establish racial equity within the Zero Suicide modelFirst Name Affiliation Email Date Joined
implementation efforts in Colorado.Alia Denver Health alia.al-tayyib@dhha.org 11/16/18
Allen John Rocky Moutain HIDTA jallen@rmhidta.org 12/5/18
Bartolome Gina VA and MHP Detox ginambart@gmail.com
Beall Chrisopher Office of the Attorney General Christopher.Beall@coag.gov 3/18/19
Belstock Sarah Denver Public Health sarah.belstock@dhha.org
Bemski Jamie St. Joseph Hospital jbemski@gmail.com
Beste Nancy Road to Recovery nancyasmith3@yahoo.com 6/9/19
Blum Josh Denver Public Health joshua.blum@dhha.org
Bonaguidi Angela Addiction Research & Treatment Services (ARTS) angela.bonaguidi@ucdenver.edu
Boyle Lauren Stout Street Health Center lboyle@coloradocoalition.org 5/22/18
Brandt Rick Colorado Association of Chiefs of Police rbrandt@evanscolorado.gov
Brewer Mary New Beginnings Recovery mary@nbr-services.com
Britt Jordan RN, Correctional Care, Denver Health Jordan.Briff@dhha.org 8/13/18
Britton Mike Phoenix Multisport mike@phoenixmultisport.org 
Brydon Katie Road to Recovery kate.brydon@gmail.com 6/9/19
Calcaterra Susan University of Colorado Denver susan.calcaterra@ucdenver.edu
Cannavo Joseph Colorado Permanente Medical Group Joseph.P.Cannavo@kp.org
Chang Shoojin University of Colorado Skaggs School of Pharmacy soojin.chang@ucdenver.edu
Chappelow Karen Valley Hope karenchappelow@vallelyhope.org 2/15/18
Charron Christine AmeriCorps christine@coloradocorps.org 3/4/20
Clark Chelsey Rocky Mountain High Intensity Drug Trafficking Areas (RMHIDTA) cclarke@rmhidta.org
Cobb Vincent UCHealth ID Clinic vincent.cobb@ucdenver.edu
Colonnieves Karla Health District of Northern Larimer County kcolonnieves@healthdistrict.org 1/15/20
Condojani Marc Colorado Department of Human Services - Office of Behavioral Health marc.condojani@state.co.us
Canon Megan CDPHE megan.canon@state.co.us 7/20/20
Cooper Susanna Colorado Consortium for Prescription Drug Abuse Prevention susanna.cooper@ucdenver.edu Corrected 3/27/18
Cruz Tracy AmeriCorps tracy@coloradocorp.org 11/29/18
Dardani Jillian USA CO jillian.dardani@usdoj.gov
Daughtry Tanya UC Denver Pharmacy Intern tanya.daughtry@ucdenver.edu 11/11/18
David John Lay Person johndonald@gmail.com 6/16/18
Davis Meredith Office of Behavioral Health- MAT-PDOA Grant Manager Meredith.M.Davis@state.co.us 5/22/18
Dugwyler Renie Jefferson County Sheriff's Office Public Affairs rdugwyler@jeffco.us 2/13/19
Driscoll Jim Jim Driscoll Consulting, LLC jimdriscolldenver@gmail.com
Eaddy Jessica Colorado Consortium for Prescription Drug Abuse Prevention jessica.eaddy@ucdenver.edu
Edrich Andres Denver Recovery Group nodrugsdoc@gmail.com
Erickson Franklin Young People in Recovery franklin.erickson@youngpeopleinrecovery.org
Esquibel Jose Colorado Consortium for Prescription Drug Abuse Prevention Jose.A.Esquibel@cuanschutz.edu 4/30/19
Feld Jamie Colorado Consortium for Prescription Drug Abuse Prevention jamie.feld@ucdenver.edu
Fischer Matthew Colorado Health Network matthew.fischer@oloradohealthnetwork.org 7/16/20
Forwood Seth Harvest Farm (Denver Rescue Mission) sforwood@denrescue.org 2/14/19
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Foster Haley Tri-County Health Department hfoster@tchd.org 5/12/18
Galey Rochelle Colorado Dept of Human Services, Office of Children Youth and Families rochelle.galey@state.co.us
Gallardo Melissa Colorado Department of Corrections melissa.gallardo@doc.state.co.us

Garcia Grade AmeriCorps grace@coloradocorp.org 3/4/20

Gauna Danielle Opioid Advisory Group BOCO danielle.gauna@gmail.com

Gerhardt Jim Thornton Police Department jim.gerhardt@cityofthornton.net

Giles Brad US Attorney's Office (CO) bradley.giles@usdoj.gov
Gorman Tom Rocky Mountain High Intensity Drug Trafficking Areas (RMHIDTA) tgorman@rmhidta.org
Grady Caitlin UC Denver School of Public Health cegrady@me.com 7/6/18
Grano Christopher CDPHE christopher.grano@state.co.us
Green Sarah AmeriCorps sarah@coloradocorp.org 3/4/20
Guerrero Andres Colorado Department of Public Health & Environment - Prescription Drug Unit andres.guerrero@state.co.us
Hammond Christine Jefferson County Public Health chammond@co.jefferson.co.us
Hanna Veronika AmeriCorps veronika@centralcoahec.org 3/5/20
Hare Lawton Colorado National Guard lawton.I.hare.mil@mail.mil 9/27/19
Hart Krystle Registered Nurse khart1217@gmail.com 3/21/19
Hazra Sunnet US Dept. of Justice sunetta.hazra@usdoj.gov
Heimback Brenda El Pas County Public Health brendaheimback@elpasoco.com 10/30/19
Helwig Carol Boulder County Public Health chelwig@bouldercounty.org
Hobkirk Melissa Liver Health Connection (formerly Hep C Connection mhobkirk@liverhealthconnection.org
Hogue Adina Community Member adinahogue@gmail.com 1/6/20
Horle Kate CORHIO khorle@corhio.org 1/8/20
Hubbard Blair CeDAR Behavioral Health Specialist blairhubbard@ymail.com
Hughes Linda Exit the Highway iempoweruinc@gmail.com 5/12/18
Hurst Terri Colorado Criminal Justice Reform Coalition terri@ccjrc.org
Hyde Zak AmeriCorps zak@coloradocorp.org 3/4/20
Jenkins Tom Western Colorado Health Network tom.jenkins@coloradohealthnetwork.org 2/12/18
Johnson Tanja NP, Radiant Health tanjajohnson@gmail.com 10/20/18
Jones Ginna CDPHE ginna.jones@state.co.us
Kato Lindsey CDC lindsey.kato@ucdenver.edu 2/24/19
Klingenmeier Victoria Community Member sea2013shell@gmail.com 1/9/19
Koehn Darcy Foothills Integrated Health Systems darcykoehn@gmail.com
Larson Carly Rocky Mountain Crisis Partners carlyl@rmcrisispartners.org 6/10/19
Li Qing San Diego State University qing.li@mail.sdsu.edu
Lin Jonathan Medtronic lin.jonathan.l@gmail.com
Linden Yarrow AmeriCorps yarrow@coloradocorp.org 3/4/20
Lockhart Ezra Rocky Mountain Crisis Partners ezral@rmcrisispartners.org 7/13/20
Lopez Tatiana AmeriCorps tatiana@coloradocorp.org 3/5/20
MacDowell Rosemarie Colorado Consortium for Prescription Drug Abuse Prevention rosemarie.macdowell@ucdenver.edu
Martin Linda Office of Behavioral Health STR Program linda.martin@state.co.us 2/15/18
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Martinez Matthew AmeriCorps matthew@coloradocorp.org 3/4/20
Marquez Bev Rocky Mountain Crisis Services bmarquez@rmcrisispartners.org
McCann Bobby Colorado Health Network bobby,mccann@coloradohealthnetwork 1/13/19
McLaughlin Rachael Rocky Mountain Crisis Services rachaelm@rmcrisispartners.org 
Micucci Shayna Colorado Department of Public Health & Environment - Prescription Drug Unit shayna.micucci@state.co.us 2/16/18
Miller Joel Office of Behavioral Health joel.miller@state.co.us 8/20/18
Miller Lisa Boulder County Probation, 20th Judicial District lisam.miller@judicial.state.co.us 9/18/18
Moulton Kara Centennial Mental Health Center karamo@centennialmhc.org
Myers Lindsey Colorado Department of Public Health & Environment - Prescription Drug Unit lindsey.myers@state.co.us
Nerenberg Mike Clinician nerenberg52@gmail.com
Newbery Doree Boulder County Sheriff's Office dnewbery@bouldercounty.org
O'Keefe Julie Unknown (Pharmacist) julieokeefe4@gmail.com
Olberding Gina Colorado Consortium for Prescription Drug Abuse Prevention gina.olberding@ucdenver.edu
Olsen Krista University of Colorado Denver krista.olsen@ucdenver.edu 
Olson Katie Colorado Department of Public Health & Environment - Prescription Drug Unit katie.olson@state.co.us
Orril Mike Chaffee County Public Health morrill@chaffeecounty.org
Oyler Whit Colorado Hospital Association whit.oyler@cha.com
Padilla Raymond Colorado Drug Investigators Association raymond.p.padilla@usdoj.gov 
Partridge John Drug Enforcement Administration john.w.partridge@usdoj.gov
Patel Nashel UC Denver School of Pharmacy student nashel.patel@ucdenver.edu 7/6/18
Payne Tyler Colorado Consortium for Prescription Drug Abuse Prevention tyler.payne@ucdenver.edu 7/1/18
Pellegrino Robyn Denver Springs Behavioral Helath Hospital robyn.pellegrino@hotmail.com
Phillips Zak Organized Crime Drug Enforcement Task Force (OCDETF) zachary.phillips@usdoj.gov
Place Jennifer Colorado Consortium for Prescription Drug Abuse Prevention jennifer.place@ucdenver.edu 5/17/18
Proffitt Alexandra Centura blayr5@aol.com 5/17/18
Rapport Rebecca Colorado Health Institute rapportr@coloradohealthinstitute.org 5/12/18
Raville Lisa Harm Reduction Action Center lisa.harm.reduction@gmail.com
Reeves Todd Westminster Police Department treeves@cityofwestminster.us

Renner Lindsey M. Veterans Evaluation Services lynz0381@yahoo.com 3/23/20

Resendez Valerie Office of Behavioral Health (Lead Program) valerie.resendez@state.co.us 10/9/19
Richardson Emily Office of Behavioral Health emily.richardson@state.co.us 4/2/18
Robertson Janet Lay Person info@thistledubh.net
Rodriguez Nathan AmeriCorps nathan@coloradocorp.org 3/4/20
Root Mike Retired - Law Enforcement mikeroot10@gmail.com 
Rorke Marion Denver Environmental Health marion.rorke@denvergov.org
Rosenthal Allison Colorado Department of Public Health & Environment - Prescription Drug Unit allison.rosenthal@state.co.us
Ryan Courtnay Telligen QIN-QIO cryan@telligen.com 12/9/19
Sager Miles Millennium Health miles.sager@millenniumhealth.com
Satur Jeff Longmont Police Department jeff.satur@longmontcolorado.gov
Schrader Emily CAAP emily@dimensionscc.com
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Schwindt Darren Drug Enforcement Administration darren.r.schwindt@usdoj.gov

Sears Mary Anne Office of Behvioral Health maryanna.sears@state.co.us 9/24/19
Seldeen Maggie Mind Springs Health mseldeen@mindspringshealth.org 6/22/20
Sellers Monica Boulder County Probation, 20th Judicial District monica.sellers@judicial.state.co.us 10/7/18
Sharps Holly AmeriCorps holly@coloradocorp.org 3/4/20
Sheppard Shannon KEPRO Quality Improvement Organization (QIO) Program shannon.sheppard@bfcc2.hcqis.org
Shlay Judy Denver Public Health Judith.Shlay@dhha.org 
Shogan Lindsay Pre-Med Student lilsh5816@colorado.edu 7/17/19
Simbeye Lindsey Consortium External Relations Strategist lindsey.simbeye@cuanschutz.edu 1/21/20
Skelding Cheri Rocky Mountain Crisis Services cskelding@rmcrisispartners.org
Smith Dana Phoenix Multisport danas@phoenixmultisport.org
Smith Justin Larimer County Sheriff's Department smithje@co.larimer.co.us
Solano Judy Consortium judy.solano@cuanschutz.edu
Spires Jessie Aspen Point Jessie.Spiers@AspenPointe.org 7/15/20
Stevens Anna CU Anschutz annakstevens@comcast.net 9/15/19
Stevens Eric SLVAHEC eric@slvahec.org
Stoneberger Matthew Colorado Drug Investigators Association mstoneberger@da18.state.co.us
Thomas Andrea Y. Voices for Awareness andrea@voicesforawareness.com /29/19
Thompson Miranda AmeriCorps miranda@coloradocorp.org 3/4/20
Topliss Elise Colorado Department of Human Services elisetopliss@yahoo.com
Tormohlem Kayla Johns Hopkins School of Public Health ktormoh1@jhu.edu
Troyer Bob US Attorney's Office (CO) robert.troyer@usdoj.gov
Turner Ryan Pueblo Department of Public Health and Environment ryan.turner@pueblocounty.us 7/30/19
Valuck Rob Colorado Consortium for Prescription Drug Abuse Prevention robert.valuck@ucdenver.edu
Vaughn Taylor AmeriCorps taylor@coloradocorp.org 3/4/20
Vincioni Denise Denver Recovery Group dvincioni@denverrecoverygroup.com
Weaver Rourke Red Rock Recovery rourke@redrockrecoverycenter.com 
Werner Sara Clinician sjwern@gmail.com
Wheeler Jesse Young People in Recovery jesse.wheeler@youngpeopleinrecovery.org
White LeeAnn Telligen QIN-QIO lwhite@telligen.com 11/9/18
Williams Scot Boulder County Drug Task Force stwilliams@bouldercounty.org
Wroblewski Amanda Boulder Community Health awroblewski@bch.org 5/17/19
Zeitvogel Christine Pueblo Community Connections-Pueblo LEAD zeitvogel@pueblocounty.us 11/9/18
Ziegler Katie CDPHE katie.ziegler@state.co.us 2/14/20
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